

BID OPENING DATE 03/27/13
 CONTRACT NUMBER 10-0V9204
 LOCATION 10-SJ-26-1.1/4.6
 10-SJ-26-6.0/20.3

IN SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY IN AND
 NEAR STOCKTON FROM ROUTE 26/99
 SEPARATION TO NORD AVENUE AND FROM
 THOMPSON ROAD TO WIMER ROAD

PAGE 1
 03/29/13
 CONTRACT CODE 'A '
 27 CONTRACT ITEMS

RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY FEDERAL AID STP-P026-(027)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 7.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 13 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 40
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 3,009,595.00 AMOUNT OVER 27,442.00 PERCENT OVER EST 0.91

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	3,037,037.00	3	GEORGE REED INC 209 523-0734 00211337 P O BOX 4760 FAX 209 523-4927 MODESTO CA 95352
2	3,137,549.50	4	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 209 983-2300 00000008 P O BOX 1118 FAX 209 983-2375 STOCKTON CA 95201
3	3,185,924.68	5	BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING 925 687-6666 INC 00238650 P O BOX 6227 FAX 925 687-2122 CONCORD CA 94524
4	3,515,382.00	1	TOM MAYO CONSTRUCTION INC 209 943-6248 00388077 4735 E FREMONT ST FAX 209 943-1854 STOCKTON CA 95215
5	3,559,204.00	7	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 916 855-4400 00000089 P O BOX 15287 FAX 916 369-0429 SACRAMENTO CA 95851-0287
6	3,612,297.00	2	KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION 209 948-0302 00334653 P O BOX 6099 FAX 209 948-6652 STOCKTIN CA 95206-0099

10-0V9204
10-SJ-26-1
03/27/13

BID211
PAGE 2
03/29/13

7

3,674,892.00

6

GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
246 GHILOTTI AVENUE
SANTA ROSA CA 95407

707 585-1221
00644515
FAX 707 525-1601

10-0V9204
10-SJ-26-1
03/27/13

BID211
PAGE 3
03/29/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	CAP HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE, SHOULDER BACKING
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE, REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	PAVMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE & RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)
	KRC SAFETY CO VISALIA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	MODIFY IN ROADWAY WARNING LIGHTS, MODIFY SIGNAL

10-0V9204
10-SJ-26-1
03/27/13

BID211
PAGE 4
03/29/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING AND PLACE DIKE
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN, TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	PAVEMENT MARKERS NON REFELCTIVE AND RETRO REFLECTIVE
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	REMOVE THERMO PAVEMENT MARKERS,REMOVE THERMO PLASTIC STRIPE
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND TRAFFIC STRIPE
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC ELK GROVE CA	MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC SYSTEM ELEMENTS
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC ELK GROVE CA	MODIFY ROADWAY WARNING LIGHTS AND MODIFY SIGNAL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	COLD PLANE AC
	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	SHOULDER BACKING & CAP HMA DIKE
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	RUMBLE STRIP

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0V9204
10-SJ-26-1
03/27/13

BID211
PAGE 5
03/29/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	STRIPING
	JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION CONCORD CA	ADJUST UTILITY FRAME COVERS & GRATES
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	ELECTRICAL
	WESTERN OIL & SPREADING SACRAMENTO CA	TACK OIL
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A C DIKE LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 13, 14
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	ITEMS 1, 7, 8, 21 THRU 24
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	ITEMS 2, 3, 4
	SPIRIT ROAD OILS MORGAN HILL CA	ITEMS 15, 16, 20
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC LIVERMORE CA	ITEMS 25, 26, 27
	TRINITY ENGINEERING LABORATORIES INC CLOVIS CA	ITEMS 15, 16, 19

10-0V9204
10-SJ-26-1
03/27/13

BID211
PAGE 6
03/29/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	STRIPING
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	ELECTRICAL
02	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	COLD PLANE AC
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	STRIPING, LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN, STRIPING REMOVAL
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION ELK GROVE CA	MAINTAIN TMS, MODIFY ROADWAY WARNING LIGHTS AND SIGNAL
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	TACK COAT
06	CHRISP CO FREMONT CA	STRIPING, MARKING, LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC ELK GROVE CA	ELECTRICAL

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,100.00	4,100.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	13,500.00	13,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	585,505.00	585,505.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,500.00	9,500.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	58,000.00	58,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,300.00	2,300.00
7	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	125,000	.30	37,500.00
8	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQYD	5,490	3.00	16,470.00
9	152423	ADJUST MONUMENT TO GRADE	EA	1	700.00	700.00
10	152438	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	38	850.00	32,300.00
11	152439	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE TO GRADE	EA	7	1,000.00	7,000.00
12	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	24,100	4.00	96,400.00
13	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	10,200	1.00	10,200.00
14	025268	CAP HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE	LF	490	7.50	3,675.00
15	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,810	120.00	217,200.00
16	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	23,500	74.10	1,741,350.00
17	394053	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (HMA, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	41	35.00	1,435.00
18	025269	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP (HMA, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	350	35.00	12,250.00
19	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	12,650.00	12,650.00
20	397005	TACK COAT	TON	160	1.00	160.00
21	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7,740	4.00	30,960.00
22	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	309,000	.30	92,700.00
23	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	4	3.00	12.00
24	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	6,490	3.00	19,470.00
25	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
26	025270	MODIFY IN ROADWAY WARNING LIGHTS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,700.00	9,700.00
27	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL	LS	LUMP SUM	20,500.00	20,500.00
					TOTAL	3,037,037.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,100.00	2100.00	1,300.00	1300.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	7,500.00	7500.00	6,550.00	6550.00	9,000.00	9000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
3	114,000.00	114000.00	64,000.00	64000.00	525,000.00	525000.00	303,986.00	303986.00
4	6,000.00	6000.00	6,340.00	6340.00	8,000.00	8000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
5	2,000.00	2000.00	45,000.00	45000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	9,500.00	9500.00
6	1,000.00	1000.00	633.00	633.00	1,200.00	1200.00	1,500.00	1500.00
7	.25	31250.00	.19	23750.00	.20	25000.00	.45	56250.00
8	2.10	11529.00	2.11	11583.90	2.00	10980.00	2.80	15372.00
9	500.00	500.00	872.00	872.00	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00
10	750.00	28500.00	872.00	33136.00	400.00	15200.00	550.00	20900.00
11	2,000.00	14000.00	1,321.00	9247.00	400.00	2800.00	2,100.00	14700.00
12	4.00	96400.00	2.57	61937.00	2.00	48200.00	4.20	101220.00
13	25.00	255000.00	21.97	224094.00	20.00	204000.00	24.00	244800.00
14	15.00	7350.00	9.16	4488.40	7.00	3430.00	6.00	2940.00
15	165.00	298650.00	96.00	173760.00	100.00	181000.00	120.00	217200.00
16	88.00	2068000.00	95.56	2245660.00	95.00	2232500.00	95.00	2232500.00
17	45.00	1845.00	17.00	697.00	20.00	820.00	18.00	738.00
18	30.00	10500.00	17.00	5950.00	20.00	7000.00	18.00	6300.00
19	5,000.00	5000.00	12,450.00	12450.00	8,000.00	8000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
20	1.00	160.00	575.00	92000.00	1.00	160.00	740.00	118400.00
21	4.00	30960.00	3.96	30650.40	4.00	30960.00	2.80	21672.00
22	.30	92700.00	.26	80340.00	.25	77250.00	.35	108150.00
23	3.25	13.00	3.17	12.68	3.00	12.00	3.00	12.00
24	3.25	21092.50	3.17	20573.30	3.00	19470.00	3.60	23364.00
25	1,500.00	1500.00	1,300.00	1300.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,200.00	1200.00
26	10,000.00	10000.00	9,600.00	9600.00	19,000.00	19000.00	9,000.00	9000.00
27	20,000.00	20000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	32,000.00	32000.00	19,000.00	19000.00
TOT		3,137,549.50		3,185,924.68		3,515,382.00		3,559,204.00

10-0V9204
10-SJ-26-1
03/27/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 9
03/29/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,250.00	1250.00	1,500.00	1500.00
2	8,000.00	8000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
3	368,385.00	368385.00	340,000.00	340000.00
4	6,000.00	6000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
5	20,000.00	20000.00	289,000.00	289000.00
6	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1000.00
7	.18	22500.00	.18	22500.00
8	2.00	10980.00	2.00	10980.00
9	575.00	575.00	825.00	825.00
10	575.00	21850.00	825.00	31350.00
11	575.00	4025.00	1,250.00	8750.00
12	5.50	132550.00	4.00	96400.00
13	38.00	387600.00	7.00	71400.00
14	10.00	4900.00	6.00	2940.00
15	120.00	217200.00	130.00	235300.00
16	93.00	2185500.00	100.00	2350000.00
17	75.00	3075.00	30.00	1230.00
18	31.00	10850.00	30.00	10500.00
19	3,300.00	3300.00	5,000.00	5000.00
20	300.00	48000.00	1.00	160.00
21	3.75	29025.00	3.75	29025.00
22	.25	77250.00	.25	77250.00
23	3.00	12.00	3.00	12.00
24	3.00	19470.00	3.00	19470.00
25	1,200.00	1200.00	2,500.00	2500.00
26	9,000.00	9000.00	16,000.00	16000.00
27	19,000.00	19000.00	21,800.00	21800.00
TOT		3,612,297.00		3,674,892.00